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LOWER CLAMP

ALUMINUM WELDING REAR FRAME

FRONT FRAME

LICENSE PLATE HOLDER

FOOTREST SUPPORT ABS FRONT FONE WHEEL

FOOTPEG HOLDER EXHAUST PIPE RADIATOR SUPPORT
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HANDLE BAR

WELD-FTA
LD-FTA
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UPPER ARM

SEAT RAIL COMP

WELD-RTA

LOWER ARM
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BRKT-POD MOUNTING

WELD-SKID, FRONT, BOLTED
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WELD-BUMPER

HEAT SHIELD
BRKT CAST SWAY BAR BRKT AXLE BRACE
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! SHIFTER COLUMN

BRAKE PEDAL
BRKT-MOUNT, RADIATOR,LH

BRKT - REAR TRANS MNT
WELD-CAB FRAME,REAR

TRAILING ARM, WELD

WELD-SHIFT LEVER
BRKT-SKID PLATE, REAR
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UTILITY VEHICLE PARTS

FRONT / REAR ROPS
WELDMENTS

CROSS LINK

POLYUREA (PU) PAINTING

BUMPER
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TRIM-RADIO

DISPLAY BEZEL

BRACKET-IGNITION

CENTER HEADLIGHT

==  \WELD-SUBFRAME

WELD-MNT, RADIATOR
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HAND BODY SIDE

REAR INTERNAL
REINFORCEMENT WITH IP
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BODY Wo%}éDY WORK

CHASSIS ABS FRONT FONE WHEEL
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CARRIER LUGGUAGE
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SWINGARM, REAR

STEERING COMP

PILLION STEP ASSY

METAL FUEL FILLER  HINGE FUEL LID g1aAND SIDE STAND MAIN LINK ASSY ENG HANGER
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CASTING PARTS

HIGH PRESSURE DIE CASTING (HPDC) GRAVITY DIE CASTING (GDC)

ON BOARD CHARGER LPG PRESSURE REGULATOR CARRIER LUGGAGE

]

COUPLER-CAB, REAR, UPR

CRANK CASE ENGINE BLOCK

COUPLER-CAB, FRONT, UPR

b

SUPPORT PLATE SWINGARM, REAR CLUTCH PLATE

COUPLER-CAB, REAR, LWR
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FORGING PARTS

STEEL FORGING e ALUMINUM FORGING
a»

TOWING EYE BRIDGE SIDE STAND

KNUCKLE

BALL JOINT HOUSING TRIPLE CLAMP

MOUNT SHOCK TOE LINK CLEVIS REAR AXLE BRACKET ADJUSTER ROLL HOOP SWAY BAR

16



Eurocharm Group

WIS A BREMRE

() = [

FR AME, RR SEAT SLD ASSIST HANDLE
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STRP-FU/TNK SUPT

PANEL RR
CHASSIS SEAT BACK

SIDE STEP

FRAME SUB-ASSY,
HINGE ASSY, RR SEAT FR SEAT CUSHION

STRAP DRIVESHAFT
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SUPPORT RADIATOR, SLOL FUEL LID ASSY
HINGE COMP, R/L HOOD BASE COMP, UPR, RH BATTERY HOLDER

BATTERY SET

BRKT R/L, RAD
UP MTG

HEADREST TUBE

GST R/L RR BHD

SUPPORT, SUB-ASSY, RR
SUSP SPRING, R/L

BULKHEAD COMP FR

&)

STIFF, RR JACK UP BRACE FR FLOOR CTR SUPPORT PLATE (BATTERRY)
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Cross several commodities of know-how to maximize DFM effect

VPIC1 CAPABILITY MATRIX
Design Material Forming Process Trseuar::;t Assembly
CAD Steel Stamping CNC Machining E Coating Sub-Assembly
SOLID WORD Aluminum Bending Laser processing Powder Coating Function Test
CIMATRON Cooper Die-Casting Rust Proof Liquid Coating
CREO Stainless Forging Welding Anodizing
PAM-STAMP Zinc Hydroferming Blasting Plating
IWCAD PVC Laser Etching
CATIA
SIEMENS NX

MATERIAL

CAPABILITY

CERTI

ISO

IAT

ISO

ISO

FOF

ISO

ISO

ISO

FICATES

9001

- 16949

14001

13485

D Q1

45001

14064

50001
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2023 % 2022 # %

SE PR 4

Hix 3o Rpg~
FE 2023.09 Y 2022.09 % YoY (%)
i L 5,363 100.00% | 5,758 100.00% | (6.86%)
oA (4,243) [ (79.12%) | (4,663) |(80.98%) | (9.01%)
¥ FESLA 1,120 20.88% 1,095 19.02% | 2.28%
FrRE (316) (5.89%) (321) (5.57%) | (1.56%)
¥+ 804 14.99% 774 13.44% | 3.88%
F el 125 2.33% 31 0.54% | 303.23%
FLan & 929 17.32% 805 13.98% | 15.40%
SRR (R ) T (204) (3.80%) (171) (2.97%) | 19.30%
fLis 4 F 725 13.52% 634 11.01% | 14.35%
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2023.09.30 2022.12.31 2022.09.30

7,048 100.00%

1,202

221

1,188
839
2,105
1,493
2,108
606
377
297
828
4,939
664
951
3,372
-48

17.05%

3.14%

16.86%
11.90%
29.87%
21.18%
29.91%
8.60%
5.35%
4.21%
11.75%
70.08%
9.42%
13.49%
47.84%
-0.68%

7,709
1397

543

1466
1102
2129
1,072
3,263
1,642
564
377
680
4,446
659
889
3,114
-216

100.00%
18.12%

7.04%

19.02%
14.29%
27.62%
13.91%
42.33%
21.30%
7.32%
4.89%
8.82%
57.67%
8.55%
11.53%
40.39%
-2.80%

7,885
1,704

176

1,557
970
2,281
1,197
3,554
1,941
502
321
790
4,331
658
877
2,808
-12

100.00%
21.61%

2.23%

19.75%
12.30%
28.93%
15.18%
45.07%
24.62%
6.37%
4.07%
10.02%
54.93%
8.34%
11.12%
35.61%
-0.15%
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% =% | 2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 2022 | 2023.3Q
1 |HONDA 50%| ~ 48%|  45%| 39.83%| 32.64% 29.32%| 28.35% 26.96%
2 [POLARIS 8%|  11%| 14%| 20.84%| 25.05%| 25.68%| 23.96% 27.68%
3 [EXEDY 5% 4% 3%| 2.57% 2.33%  1.87%| 1.95% = 1.55%
4 [PIAGGIO 6% 6% 6% 6.45%| 7.67%  8.35% 10.38%  9.99%
5 |Others 22%  23%| 26%| 26.46%| 29.79% 33.09% 33.52% 33.82%
&3 100%| 100% 100%  100%| 100%  100%  100%| 100.00%
b R S 2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 |2023.3Q
A% 3 74%|  68%| 64%  58%|  51%|  46% 47.65% 44.56%
2 | H & B R 26%|  32%| 36%  42%  49%| 54% 52.35% 55.44%
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2021 2022 2023
BF | BoF | B2 |BnFE | 85 F |55 | 8525F | gFE | 2% | B5oF | 8=
= 1,317,593 1,462,895| 1,374,854(1,568,105| 1,792,512/ 1,883,139( 2,091,292| 2,270,411| 1,835,985(1,796,305| 1,731,028
M 57.18%| 54.36%| 42.40%| 51.55%| 54.07%| 44.97%| 52.31% 47.30% 48.24%| 49.29%| 44.60%
RE 3.07% 2.50% 1.87% 2.25% 2.19% 2.77% 1.88% 11.82% 3.80% 4.07% 0.82%
B 9.50% 9.88%| 12.73%| 10.48%| 10.40% 7.67%| 15.98% 10.20% 10.45% 8.92% 14.45%
IRIEIEEER | 30.25%| 33.25%| 43.00%| 35.72%| 33.34%| 44.59%| 29.84% 30.68% 39.94%| 37.72%| 40.13%
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e AHAESE 4 (2006~2023) Target 2023
432,0004
s A AR 5%
4W sales 04563 | 72,602 -232% | 303131 | 200929 | -307% 411,363
400,000 ||4W VAMA 46.451 | 43285 68% | 162517 | 120,869 | -256%
4W Import 44755 | 20317 -345% | 122562 | 89.060 | -27.3% 339,589
Toyota 21045 § 11853 | 163% | 437% | 72266 | 38682 | -465% 304 427 322,718 326,336
Vinfast 3357 | 10027 | 138% | 1987 | 18052 | 21342 | 182% ‘ 286.653
300.000 |1c o 5,821 9063 | 126% | 7% | 17330 [ 26486 | %28% |, .., Ll
Honda 4,952 5,562 7.7% 127% | 27605 | 15070 | -454% =
[Other 14633 | 16.767 45316 | 40.631
2
S 157,808
119561 112224 ‘
110,202 ; 109,568 G 110,51
100,000 80.392 :
52,853 I |
. 2023
2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 | 2014 | 2015 | 2016 | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 02 |
» 1 0Other 21349 | 22044 | 20478 | 24590 | 17633 | 14224 | 34583 | 32148 | 53380 | 92,164 | 131,416 | 94880 | 107.033 | 55085 | 67.942 | 55535 | 56,030 | 40631
= Vinfast 20485 | 35732 | 24042 | 21342
= = Ford 3610 | 5975 | 6494 | 8286 | 6475 | 8697 | 4790 | 8166 | 13988 | 20740 | 20011 | 28588 | 24635 | 32174 | 24663 | 23708 | 30,659 | 26486
= = Honda 1110 | 4260 | 5909 | 4215 | 3140 | 2555 | 1804 | 2417 | 8312 | 8864 | 11501 | 12134 | 27099 | 33102 | 24418 | 21697 | 33,107 | 15070
= uToyota 14784 | 20113 | 24421 | 30,109 | 31,135 | 29792 | 24607 | 33288 | 40,820 | 51246 | 57.036 | 59,355 | 65,856 | 79.283 | 70,692 | 67533 | 99.251 | 38682
= W4AW Import 12,000 | 28,000 | 53200 | 52361 | 53,841 | 54,300 | 26800 | 34500 | 41300 | 71900 | 75463 | 77,790 | 62,030 | 123074 | 109,136 | 135384 | 168,274 | 89,060
4W VAMA 40853 | 52392 | 57,002 | 67,200 | 58,383 | 55268 | 65784 | 76019 | 116500 | 173014 | 228964 | 194957 | 224623 | 199,644 | 187,715 | 168473 | 219,047 | 120,869
| W sales 52,853 | 80,392 | 110,202 | 119.561 | 112224 | 109568 | 92584 | 110519 | 157.800 | 244914 | 304,427 | 272,747 | 286,653 | 322.718 | 326336 | 339,589 | 411,363 | 209.929
4W sales YOY 521% | 371% | 85% | 61% | -24% | -155% | 194% | 428% | 552% | 243% | -104% | 51% | 126% | 11% | 41% | 21.1% | 307%
Source: [ & B EL
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2. AR MBI & 547
Unit/M A BESASNEB(FDI)S & 247 (2006~2023)
5,000,000 -
HONDA 612,810 175% | 1,692,789
Total VAMM | 762,154 | 610.635 -19.9% | 2,142,363 | 1,509.845 | -205%
= Target 2023
4,000,000 - 3,200,0004
& RERET%
33@8} 32712371 R 3.255.028
3,112,264 3,120,383 <
4
3,000,000 - 793523 2.849.170 712,615
2,757,399 i
2,711,147 f——
2,367.19
2,000,000 - 1,869,003 1.897.8p8
1.834.249
1.312,19
1,000,000 T
2006 | 2007 | 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 201 | 2012 | 2013 | 201 | 2015 | 2016 | 207 | 018 | 2019 | 2020 | 202 | 22 | /%
mmmSUZUKI | 53634 | 51852 | 50066 | 38348 | 33784 | 66.088 | 55,862 | 50525 | 37.047 | 23167 | 18953 | 20989 | 22402 | 2225 | 25012 | 21333 | 21181 | Qamet |
== PIAGGIO 65316 | 34068 | 72487 | 70,055 | 55736 | 56443 | 46554 | 41754 | 33211 | 35114 | 34750 | 28.254 | 24946 | 37,681 |wmmounced|,
= 1SYM 149,032 | 210,005 | 158,703 | 180,008 | 193554 | 215009 | 119597 | 82384 | 74135 | 50499 | 65316 | 55798 | 57.243 | 60373 | 45258 | 27.804 | 4539 ‘
= aYAMAHA | 340955 | 505,536 | 480,685 | 651,500 | 774313 | 953047 | 919,037 | 731,238 | 633,622 | 722.883 | 840,743 | 815789 | 702,670 | 564,260 | 471527 | 425924 | 490,995
== 1HONDA | 768570 |1.101,610|1.208,3551.432,019 1,721,680 2,031,724 | 1.947.713| 1,873,640 1,909,900 | 1,997,067 | 2,153,617 | 2,346 586 | 2,568,668 | 2.573.389 | 2,142,564 | 1,992,365 2.407.907| 1,509,845
——Total | 1312,191(1,869,003|1,807,809| 2,367,191( 2,757,399 3,338,355 3,112,264 2,703,523 | 2,711,147 | 2,849,170 3,120,383 | 3,272,373/ 3,386,097 | 3,255,028 | 2,712,615 2.492,372  3,003,160] 1,834 249
——Total YOY 424% | 15% | 247% | 165% | 211% | 68% | -102% | -29% | 51% | 95% | 49% | 35% | 39% | -167% | 81% | 205% | 30.2% |

Source: ‘S B 1R
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